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2013 3Q 2013 4Q QoQ YoY 2012 4Q 

[Unit: 100 Mil KRW, %] 

9,272 8,903 9,293 4.4% 0.2% 

6,838 
(73.7%) 

6,459 
(72.6%) 

6,972 
(75.0%) 

7.9% 2.0% 

875 
(9.4%) 

736 
(8.3%) 

965 
(10.4%) 

31.1% 10.3% 

-375 
(-4.0%) 

261 
(2.9%) 

129 
(1.4%) 

-50.6% 234.4% 

462 462 470 1.7% 1.7% 

1,337 
(14.4%) 

1,198 
(13.5%) 

1,435 
(15.4%) 

19.8% 7.3% EBITDA 

Sales 

COGS 

Operating 

Profit 

Ordinary 

Profit 

Depreciation 

  4Q13 Earnings Result 

 Financial Summary for Consolidated Results, 4Q 2013  



  4Q13 Earnings Result 
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 173   177  184 

2012 4Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

North America 

Others China 

Korea 

 110   114   111  

2012 4Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

Europe 

 927   890   929  

2012 4Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

Global Sales 

YoY : 0.2% 

QoQ : 4.4% 

YoY : -13.8% 

QoQ : -9.5% 

YoY : 6.2% 

QoQ : 4.1% 

YoY :  0.9% 

QoQ : -2.6% 

YoY : 10.9% 

QoQ : 24.9% 

YoY : -4.4% 

QoQ : -2.7% 

 242   231  
 209  

2012 4Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

 271  
 241  

 301  

2012 4Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

 Summary for Regional Sales Results, 4Q 2013  

[Units: Bil KRW, %] 



927 
879 

1000 

890 
929 

88 72 
104  74  97 

2012 4Q 2013 1Q 2013 2Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

Sales Operating Profit 

1. Sales & Operating Profit - Global 

[Unit: Bil KRW, %] Global 

 Global sales recovered slightly with increased tire demand overseas,  

    despite of KRW-USD drop 

 Sales : 

     4.4% increased QoQ 

     0.2% increased YoY 

☞  After 3Q, the recovered tire demand in 

developed markets led to a sales increase 

especially in North America, which resulted in 

strong growth in global sales  

☞ In korea domestic market, RE market share 

has been recovering significantly   

 

 Operating Profit :  

     31.1% increased QoQ 

     10.2% increased YoY 

☞ Due to the constant raw material tailwind and 

the uprising global utilization, OPM recorded 

10.4% globally in 4Q 

      

      

 

 

9.5% 

8.2% 

10.4% 

8.3% 

10.4% 

OPM 
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 Sales : 

     1.4% increased QoQ 

     7.8% decreased YoY 

 ☞  Intensified investment to specialized 

distribution network and marketing activities 

resulted in a domestic sales increase. OE sales 

is also recovered, with reinstated business days. 

 

 Operating Profit :  

     4.9% increased QoQ 

     14.0% decreased YoY 

 ☞  Constant raw material tailwind and the 

uprising global utilization lead to sales and OPM 

increase.  

 

      

      

 

 

2. Sales & Operating Profit - Korea 

 Sales decreased with poor export, despite of strong domestic RE sales 

6.6% 

9.1% 
11.0% 

5.9% 6.1% 

OPM 

 760  
715 

806 

691 701 

50 65 88 
 41  43 

2012 4Q 2013 1Q 2013 2Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

Sales Operating Profit 

Korea [Unit: Bil KRW, %] 
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 Sales : 

     10.6% decreased QoQ 

     11.3% decreased YoY 

 ☞ Global tire makers expand the supply as the 

tire market is to restore its demand. Meanwhile, 

competition with price discount and promotion 

became intense, which made the sales decrease 

QoQ and YoY. 

 

 Operating Profit :  

     133.3% increased QoQ 

     6.7% decreased YoY 

 ☞ OPM recovered as the utilization of China plant 

has grown up from 3Q 2013 

 

      

      

 

3. Sales & Operating Profit - China 

 Severe price competition and supply expansion of major tire makers 

    resulted in sales decrease 

6.0% 

1.7% 1.8% 
2.2% 

6.2% 

OPM 

 256  
244 

262 254 

227 

15 

4 5 6 
14 

2012 4Q 2013 1Q 2013 2Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

Sales Operating Profit 

China [Unit: Bil KRW, %] 
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 Ratio of Korea sales increased YoY,  

    due to overseas sales decline 

4. Sales Breakdown  

Korea 
29.1% 

EU 
13.0% 

North 
America 

19.6% 

Latin 
America 

8.0% 

Asia 
18.6% 

ETC 
11.6% 

Korea 
25.6% 

EU 
15.2% 

North 
America 
19.8% 

Latin 
America 

8.2% 

Asia 
20.2% 

ETC 
11.0% 2012 

(YTD) 

2013 

(YTD)  

Korea 
26.6% 

EU 
17.3% 

North 
America 

15.8% 

Latin 
America 

4.0% 

Asia 
28.0% 

ETC 
8.3% 

Korea 
21.3% 

EU 
18.6% 

North 
America 
18.5% 

Latin 
America 

4.6% 

Asia 
28.3% 

ETC 
8.7% 

 Regional Sales breakdown for UHPT  

2012 

(YTD) 

2013 

(YTD)  

Ratio against 

global sales: 23.0% 

Ratio against 

global sales: 22.1% 
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EUROPE 

Mercedes-Benz 

Smart 

Volkswagen 

BMW 

Renault 

KOREA 

GM 

Hyundai Motors 

KIA Motors 

Renault Samsung 

Ssangyong 

USA 

Chrysler 

Hyundai 

KIA 

INDIA Hyundai 

THAILAND GM 

BRAZIL 

COLOMBIA 
GM 

MEXICO 

GM 

Chrysler 

Volkswagen 

Australia GM 

CHINA 

Volkswagen 

GM 

Peugeot/Citroen 

Hyundai Motors 

KIA Motors 

5. Global OE Customer Status 

 New partnership with BMW and Renault is expected  

    to contribute to expand market share in North America and EU 



8,449 

9,121 9,149 

7,947 

2010 2011 2012 2013 

49 

61 
66 

52 

Turnover Day 
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 1,093   998   1,127  

 787   786   603  

 3,045   2,997   3,003  

2011 2012 2013 

Inventories Tangible Assets ETC 

570 
930 1,138 

1,556 
1,586 

258 

2,799 2,265 

3,338 

2011 2012 2013 

자본 비유동부채 유동부채 

[Unit: Bil KRW] 
Capital - Liabilities 

[Unit: Bil KRW] 

Inventories 

6. Financial Status - Consolidated 

Asset 

4,925 4,781 4,734 4,925 4,781 4,734 

[Unit: 1,000 units, Day] 



57.9% 
67.2% 

78.8% 

51.8% 

유동비율 

858.1% 
764.7% 

414.0% 
315.9% 

부채비율 

0.6  
0.9  

2.0  
2.1 이자보상배율 
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7. Financial Ratio - Consolidated 

 Financial ratio is improving, including decreased debt ratio 

63.8% 
61.8% 

58.6% 

54.8% 

2010 2011 2012 2013 

차입금의존도 

Current Ratio 

10.4% 11.6% 

19.5% 
24.0% 자기자본비율 

Current Ratio 

Debt  Ratio 

Equity Capital 

Ratio 

Borrowing to 

Assets 

Interest 

Coverage 

Ratio 
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8. Global Utilization 

  Utilization has slightly recovered QoQ, due to overseas sales recovery 

     *Inventory status : 9,149 thousand units / 65.8 days in 2012 

                                    7,947 thousand units / 52.4 days in 2013 

 95%  95% 

 78%  

 84%  

 86%  

 89%  

 84%  

 86%  

 80%  

 83%  

 65%  

 74%  

 78%  

 69%  

 64%  
 67%  

 98%  

 101%  

 95%  

 84%  

 103%  

 86%  

 91%  

 100%  

 89%   90%  

 73%  

 79%  

 83%  

 80%  
 75%  

 78%  

2012 1Q 2012 2Q 2012 3Q 2012 4Q 2013 1Q 2013 2Q 2013 3Q 2014 4Q 



 

12,595   

11,844  

 

12,891  

2012 4Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

 6,527   6,371  

 7,322  

2012 4Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 
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 5,351  

 4,743   4,714  

2012 4Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

 716   729  

 796  

2012 4Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

YoY 2.4%  ▲ 

QoQ 8.8% ▲ 

YoY 19.3% ▲ 

QoQ 17.1% ▲ 

YoY 12.2% ▲ 

QoQ 14.9% ▲ 

YoY 27.8% ▼ 

QoQ 0.6% ▼ 

 Production increased by recovered demand and reinstated business days 

9. Global Production 

Vietnam China Global Korea 

[Productions, Unit:1,000] 



 4,680  

 3,987  
 3,878  

 3,727  

 3,124  
 3,015  

 3,071  

 2,801  

 2,553  

 3,620  
 3,543  

 3,635  

 3,373  

 3,165  

 3,029  
 2,945  

 2,635  
 2,570  

 2,960  

 2,753   2,763  
 2,654  

 2,451  
 2,375   2,363  

 2,220  
 2,138  

2011 4Q 2012 1Q 2012 2Q 2012 3Q 2012 4Q 2013 1Q 2013 2Q 2013 3Q 2013 4Q 

N/R S/R 합계 
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10. Tendency of Raw Material Cost  

 N/R : · NR price slightly fell down QoQ with 1) large stock 2) grown supply with good supply- 

                                                                            demand status 3) decreased global oil price. 
    

             · Price increase is to restricted with Fed Tapering and large stock in China; still there is a  

               price increase factors like economic recovery in EU, Thailand anti-government protests.   
    

 S/R : Adjustment for BD plant utilization and production decrease resulted in price recovery. 

[Unit: USD/ton] 

YoY :  

-12.8% 

QoQ : 

-3.7% 

Total 
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11. Income Statement - Consolidated 

[Unit: Hundred Million KRW] 



16 

12. Balance Sheet - Consolidated 

[Unit: Hundred Million KRW] 
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13. Income Statement - Korea 

[Unit: Hundred Million KRW] 
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14. Balance Sheet - Korea 

[Unit: Hundred Million KRW] 




